WAPCAS/Global Fund Project: HFFG piloted harm reduction activities in Greater Accra and Ashanti Regions from 
August to December 2023 under the WAPCAS/Global Fund Project. Outreach workers provided basic HIV education and 

prevention services to four hundred and ninety-three (493) persons with substance abuse disorder in the four (4) districts in the 

two (2) regions. Four hundred and seventy (470) PUDs tested for HIV with seven (7) reactive cases referred to health facilities 

for confirmation. The project addressed stigma and human rights barriers for Persons Who Use Drugs (PUD).

[...]

Utilizing a screening tool/selection checklist, 32 outreach workers were selected in AMA, Ashiaman, 
Tema, and KMA during September and October 2023. All outreach workers were actively engaged in providing 
services across the 10 microsites in AMA, 6 in Tema, 6 in Ashiaman, and 10 in KMA. A total of One thousand 

One hundred and Sixty-eight (1,168) PUDs were screened in the four (4) districts out of which four hundred and 

seventy (470) were persons with substance abuse disorder. Outreach workers provided basic HIV education and 

prevention services to four hundred and ninety-three (493) persons with substance abuse disorder in the four (4) 

districts in the two (2) regions. Four hundred and seventy (470) PUDs tested for HIV with seven (7) reactive cases 

referred to health facilities for confirmation.  One hundred and twelve (112) PUDs screened for other STIs 

Throughout the outreach activities, the team successfully identified Persons who Use Drugs (PUDs) displaying signs 

of Tuberculosis (TB). These individuals were then connected with TB 
champions in both the Ashanti and Greater Accra regions, who conducted

[...]

The tall list of August visitors to the organization in pursuit of partnership with Hope for Future Generations is a great 
stride during the year under review. 

Finance Report for 2023 
During the year 2023, the total grants from donors and development partners stood at Nineteen Million, Five Hundred 
and Seventy-Eight Thousand, One Hundred and Ninety-Seven Ghana cedis (GHS 19,578,197). The breakdown of 
each intervention is presented in the table and graph below. 

Intervention Amount GHS % 

HIV/TB  16,221,678 83% 

Advocacy 1,268,925 6% 

People who Use Drugs-PUD 1,287,375 7% 

Empowerment for Young Girls 439,669 2%